

# Effective Date: OCTOBER 13, 2020

## Title: LIBRARY FUNDING POLICY

### 1. Policy Statement

- 1.1. Clear Hills County recognizes the value of the services offered by the public libraries and will provide funds to maintain service levels and current technology, separate from the funding provided under the Peace Library System funding agreement.
- 1.2. Clear Hills County will provide funds in the operating budget for these purposes.

### 2. General

- 2.1. Clear Hills County will provide \$4,000 of unconditional funding annually to each of the following four local libraries:
  - Cherry Canyon Community Library (Bear Canyon)
  - Menno Simons School Library (Cleardale)
  - Worsley Central School Library
  - Hines Creek Public Library
- 2.2. Clear Hills County will provide \$500 of operating funding annually to each of the following five local libraries to prevent reduction of service levels:
  - Cherry Canyon Community Library (Bear Canyon)
  - Menno Simons School Library (Cleardale)
  - Worsley Central School Library
  - Hines Creek Public Library
  - Fairview Public Library
- 2.3. This funding will be distributed directly to each of the libraries by March 31 of the current fiscal year

### 3. End of Policy

# ADOPTED Resolution: C172(02/22/11) Date: February 22, 2011 AMENDED: Resolution: C674-16(11/23/16) Date: November 23, 2016 Resolution: C489-20 (10/13/20) Date: October 13, 2020